To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - If President Trump institutes 25% tariffs on Canadian goods entering the United States, Canada should retaliate and add its own tariffs on
American goods entering Canada.

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60 Klds No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 101 350 231 99 227 159 232 303 288 713
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
823 107 100 51 312 197 56 236 139 174 207 203 619
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 80% 88% 83% 81% 82% 84% 82% 77% 82% 84% 77% 84%
* * * * K
496 67 58 23 203 113 32 138 86 101 123 103 393
Strongly agree 50% 50% 52% 37% 53% 47% 48% 48% 48% 47% 50% 39% 53%
* * * C * K
327 40 42 28 109 84 24 98 53 73 84 100 226
Somewhat agree 33% 30% 37% 46% 28% 35% 35% 34% 30% 34% 34% 38% 31%
* * AD* *
178 27 13 11 74 43 11 52 41 39 38 62 116
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 20% 12% 17% 19% 18% 16% 18% 23% 18% 16% 23% 16%
* * * * L
115 15 9 6 50 25 11 44 22 19 24 32 83
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 8% 10% 13% 10% 16% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11%
* * * *
63 13 4 5 24 18 - 8 19 20 14 30 33
Strongly disagree 6% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% - 3% 11% 9% 6% 11% 5%
F* * F* F F * G G L
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Trump’s tariff threat is just a bluff to get Canada to act on other issues like border security and increasing defense spending.
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Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 101 350 231 99 227 159 232 303 288 713
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
552 77 64 32 215 124 39 165 96 112 140 160 392
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 58% 57% 52% 56% 52% 59% 57% 53% 53% 57% 60% 53%
* * * *
113 12 17 7 49 19 9 35 23 17 33 38 75
Strongly agree 11% 9% 15% 12% 13% 8% 14% 12% 13% 8% 13% 14% 10%
* * * *
439 65 48 25 165 105 30 130 73 96 107 122 316
Somewhat agree 44% 49% 42% 41% 43% 44% 45% 45% 40% 45% 44% 46% 43%
* * * *
449 57 49 30 171 115 28 123 85 100 105 105 344
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 42% 43% 48% 44% 48% 41% 43% 47% 47% 43% 40% 47%
* * * *
318 40 35 22 113 89 20 93 59 54 82 77 241
Somewhat disagree 32% 30% 31% 35% 29% 37% 30% 32% 33% 26% 33% 29% 33%
* * * *
131 17 14 8 58 27 8 29 26 46 24 29 103
Strongly disagree 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 11% 11% 10% 14% 22% 10% 11% 14%
* * * * GJ
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - I'm confident in Canada’s ability to effectively respond to President Trump’s tariff threats.
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 101 350 231 99 227 159 232 303 288 713
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
668 85 67 38 266 164 48 205 121 131 151 175 493
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 63% 59% 62% 69% 68% 71% 71% 67% 62% 62% 66% 67%
* * * * J
186 17 24 8 78 47 12 81 38 24 29 39 147
Strongly agree 19% 12% 21% 12% 20% 20% 18% 28% 21% 11% 12% 15% 20%
* * * * ” ”
482 68 43 31 188 117 36 124 83 107 122 136 346
Somewhat agree 48% 51% 38% 50% 49% 49% 53% 43% 46% 50% 50% 51% 47%
* * * *
333 49 46 24 119 76 19 83 59 81 94 91 242
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 37% 41% 38% 31% 32% 29% 29% 33% 38% 38% 34% 33%
* * * * G
251 41 39 17 78 61 15 68 50 54 69 67 184
Somewhat disagree 25% 31% 34% 28% 20% 26% 23% 24% 28% 26% 28% 25% 25%
D* D* * *
82 8 8 6 42 14 4 15 9 27 25 24 58
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 7% 10% 11% 6% 6% 5% 5% 13% 10% 9% 8%
* * * * GH
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should be leading the response against Trump, not Canada’s provincial premiers.
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Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 101 350 231 99 227 159 232 303 288 713
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
593 80 62 33 237 145 36 164 109 132 139 166 427
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 60% 55% 53% 61% 61% 54% 57% 60% 62% 57% 62% 58%
* * * *
249 27 33 18 107 48 15 68 48 61 58 67 182
Strongly agree 25% 20% 29% 29% 28% 20% 23% 24% 26% 29% 24% 25% 25%
* * * *
343 53 28 15 129 9% 21 97 61 70 81 99 244
Somewhat agree 34% 39% 25% 25% 34% 40% 31% 34% 34% 33% 33% 37% 33%
* * * BC *
408 54 51 29 149 94 31 123 72 81 106 100 309
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 1% 40% 45% 47% 39% 39% 46% 43% 40% 38% 43% 38% 2%
* * * *
191 24 17 13 71 54 13 69 25 a1 39 35 156
Somewhat disagree 19% 18% 15% 20% 18% 23% 19% 24% 14% 19% 16% 13% 21%
* * * * HJ K
217 30 35 16 77 40 18 54 47 40 67 65 152
Strongly disagree 22% 22% 31% 26% 20% 17% 27% 19% 26% 19% 27% 24% 21%
* E* * * Gl
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - We need a federal election immediately so we have a Prime Minster and government with a strong mandate from Canadians to deal

with the tariff threat from President Trump.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlanti <$40K S40K - S60 0K+ s No Kids
<$60K <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 101 350 231 929 227 159 232 303 288 713
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
776 104 90 57 289 184 52 232 138 154 195 220 555
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 77% 79% 91% 75% 77% 77% 81% 77% 73% 80% 83% 76%
* * ADEF* * L
458 65 66 39 187 69 32 123 94 90 116 127 331
Strongly agree 46% 49% 59% 63% 48% 29% 47% 43% 52% 42% 47% 48% 45%
E* E* DE* E E*
318 38 24 18 103 115 20 108 44 65 79 93 224
Somewhat agree 32% 29% 21% 29% 27% 48% 30% 38% 25% 30% 32% 35% 31%
* * * ABCDF * H
225 31 23 5 96 55 15 56 42 58 50 45 180
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 23% 21% 9% 25% 23% 23% 19% 23% 27% 20% 17% 24%
C* * * C C c* K
155 22 12 4 63 42 12 45 22 39 36 32 124
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 11% 7% 16% 17% 18% 16% 12% 19% 15% 12% 17%
* * * c *
70 9 11 1 33 13 3 11 21 19 14 14 56
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 10% 2% 9% 5% 5% 4% 11% 9% 6% 5% 8%
* * * * G G
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - Increased tariffs from the US or Canada will have little effect on me personally.

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - 0K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 101 350 231 99 227 159 232 303 288 713
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
290 31 27 16 113 82 21 105 48 69 53 84 207
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 23% 24% 26% 29% 34% 31% 37% 27% 32% 21% 31% 28%
* * * * J J
76 8 7 3 32 21 4 32 13 13 15 23 53
Strongly agree 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7%
* * * *
215 23 20 13 81 61 17 74 35 56 38 61 154
Somewhat agree 21% 17% 18% 21% 21% 26% 25% 26% 19% 26% 16% 23% 21%
* * * * J J
711 103 86 46 272 157 46 182 133 144 193 182 529
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 71% 77% 76% 74% 71% 66% 69% 63% 73% 68% 79% 69% 72%
* * * * GI
415 62 41 26 146 111 30 123 74 79 104 101 315
Somewhat disagree 41% 46% 36% 42% 38% 46% 45% 43% 41% 37% 42% 38% 43%
* * * *
295 42 45 20 127 46 16 59 59 65 89 81 214
Strongly disagree 30% 31% 40% 32% 33% 19% 25% 21% 33% 30% 36% 31% 29%
E* E* E* E * G G G
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Alberta Premier Danielle Smith is right that restricting Canadian oil and gas exports cannot be part of the response to Trump’s tariffs.
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Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids

I I e i el Bl 0 1 el S

A B C D E F G H | J
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 100 101 350 231 99 227 159 232 303 288 713
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
455 63 62 30 167 105 28 158 66 93 105 136 319
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 47% 54% 48% 43% 44% 42% 55% 37% 44% 43% 51% 43%
* * * * HJ
142 20 25 6 58 30 3 43 25 35 32 50 92
Strongly agree 14% 15% 22% 10% 15% 13% 4% 15% 14% 16% 13% 19% 13%
F* F* * F * L
313 42 37 23 110 75 25 115 41 58 73 86 227
Somewhat agree 31% 31% 33% 38% 29% 31% 38% 40% 23% 27% 30% 32% 31%
* * * * H”
546 72 52 32 218 134 39 130 114 119 140 130 417
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 53% 46% 52% 57% 56% 58% 45% 63% 56% 57% 49% 57%
* * * * G G
283 28 18 19 116 80 23 76 58 61 69 75 209
Somewhat disagree 28% 21% 16% 30% 30% 33% 34% 26% 32% 29% 28% 28% 28%
* * B* B AB B*
263 44 33 13 102 54 16 54 57 58 71 55 208
Strongly disagree 26% 32% 29% 22% 27% 23% 24% 19% 31% 27% 29% 21% 28%
* * * * G G K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 288 181 213 245 265 736
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




